
California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2016

2015 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written
Prem. Dist. 

by Line
Losses Incurred

Loss Dist. by 
Line

01. FIRE 937,913,045               1.45 % 452,200,574               1.21 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 607,916,278               0.94 % 367,258,608               0.99 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 488,836,978               0.76 % 671,561,189               1.80 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 163,140,635               0.25 % 5,452,695                   0.01 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 14,983,507                 0.02 % 1,932,553                   0.01 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 209,680,777               0.32 % 85,623,128                 0.23 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 7,409,994,305            11.45 % 4,230,850,026            11.35 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,688,924,131            4.16 % 1,145,929,731            3.07 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,606,945,144            2.48 % 846,866,890               2.27 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 458,718,567               0.71 % 33,019,618                 0.09 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 277,628,158               0.43 % 140,063,012               0.38 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,308,521,171            3.57 % 1,171,259,034            3.14 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 51,102,241                 0.08 % (110,211,042)              ( 0.30) %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 466,715,656               0.72 % 161,115,611               0.43 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,253,019,330            1.94 % 7,094,561                   0.02 %

13. GROUP A AND H 343,355,100               0.53 % 169,558,888               0.45 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 480,212                      0.00 % 456,401                      0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 131,323                      0.00 % (233,264)                     ( 0.00) %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 3,744                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 81,194,083                 0.13 % 101,463,659               0.27 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,574,075                   0.01 % 3,937,364                   0.01 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 747,580                      0.00 % 257,060                      0.00 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 22,325,298                 0.03 % 17,278,166                 0.05 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,334,059,626          19.06 % 6,861,435,126            18.40 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 2,870,770,478            4.44 % 1,720,945,574            4.62 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 1,855,307,931            2.87 % 1,027,100,614            2.75 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 240,071,651               0.37 % 168,410,178               0.45 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 226,680,129               0.35 % 89,212,961                 0.24 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 136,105                      0.00 % (865)                            ( 0.00) %

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 13,079,459,329          20.22 % 9,098,347,745            24.40 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 54,258                        0.00 % (5,795,391)                  ( 0.02) %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 2,304,533,711            3.56 % 1,606,157,089            4.31 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 10,171,516,539          15.72 % 6,283,222,135            16.85 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 713,915,520               1.10 % 417,492,512               1.12 %

22. AIRCRAFT 138,433,118               0.21 % 41,049,551                 0.11 %

23. FIDELITY 119,008,833               0.18 % 65,797,848                 0.18 %

24. SURETY 695,963,755               1.08 % 190,268,124               0.51 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 30,446,260                 0.05 % 4,543,168                   0.01 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 121,942,368               0.19 % 58,381,205                 0.16 %

28. CREDIT 138,842,788               0.21 % 58,774,937                 0.16 %

30. WARRANTY 178,454,085               0.28 % 75,232,907                 0.20 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 80,941,936                 0.13 % 20,219,143                 0.05 %

35. TOTAL LINE 64,685,005,797          100.00 % 37,261,121,211          100.00 %

19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 23,250,975,868          35.94 % 15,381,569,880          41.26 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,018,449,231            4.67 % 2,023,649,601            5.43 %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2016

2015 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Premium Written

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written
Prem. Dist. 

by Line
Losses Incurred

Loss Dist. by 
Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 13,079,459,329          20.22 % 9,098,347,745            24.40 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,334,059,626          19.06 % 6,861,435,126            18.40 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 10,171,516,539          15.72 % 6,283,222,135            16.85 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 7,409,994,305            11.45 % 4,230,850,026            11.35 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 2,870,770,478            4.44 % 1,720,945,574            4.62 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,688,924,131            4.16 % 1,145,929,731            3.07 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,308,521,171            3.57 % 1,171,259,034            3.14 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 2,304,533,711            3.56 % 1,606,157,089            4.31 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 1,855,307,931            2.87 % 1,027,100,614            2.75 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,606,945,144            2.48 % 846,866,890               2.27 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,253,019,330            1.94 % 7,094,561                   0.02 %

01. FIRE 937,913,045               1.45 % 452,200,574               1.21 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 713,915,520               1.10 % 417,492,512               1.12 %

24. SURETY 695,963,755               1.08 % 190,268,124               0.51 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 607,916,278               0.94 % 367,258,608               0.99 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 488,836,978               0.76 % 671,561,189               1.80 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 466,715,656               0.72 % 161,115,611               0.43 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 458,718,567               0.71 % 33,019,618                 0.09 %

13. GROUP A AND H 343,355,100               0.53 % 169,558,888               0.45 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 277,628,158               0.43 % 140,063,012               0.38 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 240,071,651               0.37 % 168,410,178               0.45 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 226,680,129               0.35 % 89,212,961                 0.24 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 209,680,777               0.32 % 85,623,128                 0.23 %

30. WARRANTY 178,454,085               0.28 % 75,232,907                 0.20 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 163,140,635               0.25 % 5,452,695                   0.01 %

28. CREDIT 138,842,788               0.21 % 58,774,937                 0.16 %

22. AIRCRAFT 138,433,118               0.21 % 41,049,551                 0.11 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 121,942,368               0.19 % 58,381,205                 0.16 %

23. FIDELITY 119,008,833               0.18 % 65,797,848                 0.18 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 81,194,083                 0.13 % 101,463,659               0.27 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 80,941,936                 0.13 % 20,219,143                 0.05 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 51,102,241                 0.08 % (110,211,042)              ( 0.30) %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 30,446,260                 0.05 % 4,543,168                   0.01 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 22,325,298                 0.03 % 17,278,166                 0.05 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 14,983,507                 0.02 % 1,932,553                   0.01 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,574,075                   0.01 % 3,937,364                   0.01 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 747,580                      0.00 % 257,060                      0.00 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 480,212                      0.00 % 456,401                      0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 136,105                      0.00 % (865)                            ( 0.00) %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 131,323                      0.00 % (233,264)                     ( 0.00) %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 54,258                        0.00 % (5,795,391)                  ( 0.02) %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 3,744                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

35. TOTAL LINE 64,685,005,797          100.00 % 37,261,121,211          100.00 %

19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 23,250,975,868          0.17 % 15,381,569,880          0.28 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,018,449,231            0.11 % 2,023,649,601            ( 0.25) %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2016

2015 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Losses Incurred

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written
Prem. Dist. 

by Line
Losses Incurred

Loss Dist. by 
Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 13,079,459,329          20.22 % 9,098,347,745            24.40 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,334,059,626          19.06 % 6,861,435,126            18.40 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 10,171,516,539          15.72 % 6,283,222,135            16.85 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 7,409,994,305            11.45 % 4,230,850,026            11.35 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 2,870,770,478            4.44 % 1,720,945,574            4.62 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 2,304,533,711            3.56 % 1,606,157,089            4.31 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,308,521,171            3.57 % 1,171,259,034            3.14 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,688,924,131            4.16 % 1,145,929,731            3.07 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 1,855,307,931            2.87 % 1,027,100,614            2.75 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,606,945,144            2.48 % 846,866,890               2.27 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 488,836,978               0.76 % 671,561,189               1.80 %

01. FIRE 937,913,045               1.45 % 452,200,574               1.21 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 713,915,520               1.10 % 417,492,512               1.12 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 607,916,278               0.94 % 367,258,608               0.99 %

24. SURETY 695,963,755               1.08 % 190,268,124               0.51 %

13. GROUP A AND H 343,355,100               0.53 % 169,558,888               0.45 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 240,071,651               0.37 % 168,410,178               0.45 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 466,715,656               0.72 % 161,115,611               0.43 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 277,628,158               0.43 % 140,063,012               0.38 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 81,194,083                 0.13 % 101,463,659               0.27 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 226,680,129               0.35 % 89,212,961                 0.24 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 209,680,777               0.32 % 85,623,128                 0.23 %

30. WARRANTY 178,454,085               0.28 % 75,232,907                 0.20 %

23. FIDELITY 119,008,833               0.18 % 65,797,848                 0.18 %

28. CREDIT 138,842,788               0.21 % 58,774,937                 0.16 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 121,942,368               0.19 % 58,381,205                 0.16 %

22. AIRCRAFT 138,433,118               0.21 % 41,049,551                 0.11 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 458,718,567               0.71 % 33,019,618                 0.09 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 80,941,936                 0.13 % 20,219,143                 0.05 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 22,325,298                 0.03 % 17,278,166                 0.05 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,253,019,330            1.94 % 7,094,561                   0.02 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 163,140,635               0.25 % 5,452,695                   0.01 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 30,446,260                 0.05 % 4,543,168                   0.01 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,574,075                   0.01 % 3,937,364                   0.01 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 14,983,507                 0.02 % 1,932,553                   0.01 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 480,212                      0.00 % 456,401                      0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 747,580                      0.00 % 257,060                      0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 3,744                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 136,105                      0.00 % (865)                            ( 0.00) %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 131,323                      0.00 % (233,264)                     ( 0.00) %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 54,258                        0.00 % (5,795,391)                  ( 0.02) %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 51,102,241                 0.08 % (110,211,042)              ( 0.30) %

35. TOTAL LINE 64,685,005,797          100.00 % 37,261,121,211          100.00 %

19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 23,250,975,868          0.08 % 15,381,569,880          0.06 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,018,449,231            0.26 % 2,023,649,601            0.03 %
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